

**Monthly FTR Settlement
Daily Summary Report**

Beginning Balance CR Fund (BBCRF) =		\$0.00				
Day	Day Ahead CR (DACR)	Real Time CR (RTCR)	Negative Target Allocation (NTA)	DACR+RTCR+ abs(NTA)+BBCRF	Positive Target Allocation (PTA)	CR Fund Balance
1-Mar	\$ 28,629.82	\$ (7,204.53)	\$ (86,361.78)	\$ 107,787.07	\$ 48,687.97	\$ 59,099.10
2-Mar	\$ 1,537.18	\$ -	\$ (149.83)	\$ 1,687.01	\$ 876.47	\$ 810.54
3-Mar	\$ 257,200.16	\$ (1,536.16)	\$ (176,007.39)	\$ 431,671.39	\$ 677,651.42	\$ (245,980.03)
4-Mar	\$ 323,457.98	\$ -	\$ (201,332.06)	\$ 524,790.04	\$ 400,834.91	\$ 123,955.13
5-Mar	\$ 241,267.16	\$ (15,129.17)	\$ (146,350.04)	\$ 372,488.03	\$ 674,241.16	\$ (301,753.13)
6-Mar	\$ 603.13	\$ (476.61)	\$ (299.12)	\$ 425.64	\$ 589.86	\$ (164.22)
7-Mar	\$ 504,679.11	\$ -	\$ (97,610.17)	\$ 602,289.28	\$ 427,764.28	\$ 174,525.00
8-Mar	\$ 790.47	\$ -	\$ (73.34)	\$ 863.81	\$ 412.28	\$ 451.53
9-Mar	\$ 1,196.89	\$ -	\$ (117.67)	\$ 1,314.56	\$ 662.51	\$ 652.05
10-Mar	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11-Mar	\$ 87,592.82	\$ -	\$ (32,344.54)	\$ 119,937.36	\$ 81,012.90	\$ 38,924.46
12-Mar	\$ 701,621.92	\$ -	\$ (77,171.47)	\$ 778,793.39	\$ 579,801.57	\$ 198,991.82
13-Mar	\$ 365,182.73	\$ (6,959.18)	\$ (68,510.85)	\$ 426,734.40	\$ 334,174.61	\$ 92,559.79
14-Mar	\$ 95,604.34	\$ -	\$ (73,952.35)	\$ 169,556.69	\$ 164,088.75	\$ 5,467.94
15-Mar	\$ 12,824.68	\$ -	\$ (3,393.46)	\$ 16,218.14	\$ 13,594.38	\$ 2,623.76
16-Mar	\$ 372,922.19	\$ -	\$ (6,322.42)	\$ 379,244.61	\$ 237,657.77	\$ 141,586.84
17-Mar	\$ 765,525.21	\$ 203,332.81	\$ (96,854.88)	\$ 1,065,712.90	\$ 592,878.50	\$ 472,834.40
18-Mar	\$ 2,463,702.80	\$ (255,392.38)	\$ (364,147.14)	\$ 2,572,457.56	\$ 1,961,950.84	\$ 610,506.72
19-Mar	\$ 2,898,322.53	\$ (4,054.82)	\$ (529,923.34)	\$ 3,424,191.05	\$ 2,441,985.92	\$ 982,205.13
20-Mar	\$ 2,454,031.49	\$ (120,475.69)	\$ (459,810.04)	\$ 2,793,365.84	\$ 2,137,409.12	\$ 655,956.72
21-Mar	\$ 219,300.72	\$ -	\$ (106,468.43)	\$ 325,769.15	\$ 242,075.69	\$ 83,693.46
22-Mar	\$ 746,273.72	\$ (3,182.86)	\$ (10,210.66)	\$ 753,301.52	\$ 509,646.55	\$ 243,654.97
23-Mar	\$ 182,294.25	\$ -	\$ (1,307.90)	\$ 183,602.15	\$ 113,560.44	\$ 70,041.71
24-Mar	\$ 1,590,527.25	\$ 13,504.92	\$ (360,529.35)	\$ 1,964,561.52	\$ 1,669,532.71	\$ 295,028.81
25-Mar	\$ 1,325,410.75	\$ (79,655.86)	\$ (272,210.28)	\$ 1,517,965.17	\$ 1,076,400.82	\$ 441,564.35
26-Mar	\$ 981,913.71	\$ 9,303.49	\$ (130,707.18)	\$ 1,121,924.38	\$ 793,985.90	\$ 327,938.48
27-Mar	\$ 718,204.50	\$ 81,791.16	\$ (93,393.67)	\$ 893,389.33	\$ 625,735.24	\$ 267,654.09
28-Mar	\$ 627,675.92	\$ (127,451.38)	\$ (169,326.67)	\$ 669,551.21	\$ 555,775.56	\$ 113,775.65
29-Mar	\$ 64,186.49	\$ (1,494.45)	\$ (16,042.11)	\$ 78,734.15	\$ 42,629.81	\$ 36,104.34
30-Mar	\$ 17,521.68	\$ -	\$ (4,588.91)	\$ 22,110.59	\$ 11,739.27	\$ 10,371.32
31-Mar	\$ 112,127.04	\$ -	\$ (54,250.65)	\$ 166,377.69	\$ 113,350.47	\$ 53,027.22
Totals	\$ 18,162,128.64	\$ (315,080.71)	\$ (3,639,767.70)	\$ 21,486,815.63	\$ 16,530,707.68	\$ 4,956,107.95

Notes: (1) Information for an operating day is only available when both the DA and RT Reports have been distributed.
(2) This data is provisional and subject to verification. No liability for errors.